HOUSTON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS MEETING MINUTES TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2019

The June 4, 2019 meeting of the Houston County Board of Elections was called to order at 5:30 p.m. by Chairman Henry Childs.

Members of the Board Present:

Henry Childs, Chairman

R. A. (Tony) Robbins

Katherine Shelton, Vice Chairman

Phyllis Taylor

Barbara Waddle

Members of the Staff Present:

Beverly Nable, Registration/Election Supervisor

Chairman Childs called for the approval of the minutes of the May 7, 2019 regular meeting. A motion by Phyllis Taylor and seconded by R. A. (Tony) Robbins to approve minutes as presented, motion carried.

REGISTRATION/ELECTION SUPERVISOR REPORT

Beverly Nable informed the board that the City of Perry will have a Special Election for Mayor on September 17, 2019, to fill the unexpired term of James Faircloth.

Qualifying for the Special Election will be July 15, 16th and 17th, from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm each day.

Early voting will be held for three weeks, beginning on August 26th, 2019 though September 13th, 2019 from 8:00 am until 5:00 pm, Monday through Friday.

Active / Inactive registration figures as of June 4, 2019 were provided.

Old Business

Motion was made by Phyllis Taylor to post the Registration/Election Supervisor job for Public and County Employees. R. A. (Tony) Robbins second the motion. After questions and concerns, all members voted not in favor of posting for the public and county employees.

Katherine Shelton made a motion to post the Registration/Election Supervisor job for County employees only. Barbara Waddle second the motion, all approved and motion carried.

Barbara Waddle made a motion to post the Registration/Election Supervisor job for 8 working days, from June 5, 2019 until June 14, 2019. Phyllis Taylor second the motion and all approved and motion carried.

NEW None

There being no further business Phyllis Taylor made a motion to adjourn at 6:18 pm, and Katherine Shelton second the motion.

Henry Childs, Chairman July 2, 2019

Beverly Naple,

Registration/Election Supervisor

This meeting was conducted in accordance with the Georgia Meeting Provisions of Title 50, Chapter 14 of Georgia Code.